
Demand Report - Non-Resident Elk State of Wyoming Date: 5/15/2023 
Nonresident Preference Point Wyoming Game and Fish Time: 9:00:25 AM 

Fiscal Division Page: 21 

Hunt   Hunt Pref     First Choice   First Choice 
Area   Type   Description Quota   Issued   Points   Applicants     Success Odds 
----   ----   -----------------------   -----   ------   ------   ------------   ------------ 
001    1      ANY ELK 6 6       15              6        100.00%

0 < 15 274 0.00%
001    4      ANTLERLESS ELK 9 1 4 1        100.00%

8 0      < 4 0 100.00%
8 1 3 1 100.00%
7 0      < 3 0 100.00%
7 3 2 3 100.00%
4        0      < 2 0 100.00%
4 4 1 4 100.00%
0 < 1 11 0.00%

006    1      ANY ELK 3 2 9 2        100.00%
1 0      < 9 0 100.00%
1 1 8 1 100.00%
0 < 8 46 0.00%

006    4      ANTLERLESS ELK 6 0      < 1 0 100.00%
6        2 0 2 100.00%

007    1      ANY ELK 74 2       17 2 100.00%
72 0     < 17 0 100.00%
72 1       16 1        100.00%
71 4     < 16 4 100.00%
67 5       15 5 100.00%
62 0     < 15 0 100.00%
62       17       14 17 100.00%
45        5     < 14 5 100.00%
40       16       13 16 100.00%
24 2     < 13 2 100.00%
22       23       12 31         70.97%
0 < 12 1018 0.00%

007    2      ANTLERED ELK FIVE (5 37 2 6              2        100.00%
35 3      < 6 3 100.00%
32 0 5 0 100.00%
32        0      < 5 0 100.00%
32 3 4 3 100.00%
29 2      < 4 2 100.00%
27 5 3 5        100.00%
22 0      < 3 0 100.00%
22 9 2 9 100.00%
13       13      < 2 13 100.00%
0 <= 1 49 0.00%

007    4      ANTLERLESS ELK 132        1 4 1 100.00%



Demand Report - Non-Resident Elk State of Wyoming Date: 5/15/2023 
Nonresident Preference Point  Wyoming Game and Fish Time: 9:00:26 AM 

Fiscal Division Page: 22 

Hunt   Hunt Pref     First Choice   First Choice 
Area   Type   Description Quota   Issued   Points   Applicants     Success Odds 
----   ----   -----------------------   -----   ------   ------   ------------   ------------ 

131 0      < 4              0        100.00%
131 2 3 2 100.00%
129 0      < 3 0 100.00%
129 3 2 3 100.00%
126 2      < 2 2 100.00%
124 5 1 5 100.00%
119       14      < 1 14 100.00%  
105       48 0 48 100.00%

008    1      ANY ELK 9 1       11 1 100.00%
8 0     < 11 0 100.00%
8 0       10 0 100.00%
8 0     < 10 0 100.00%
8 0 9 0 100.00%
8 0      < 9 0 100.00%
8 0 8 0 100.00%  
8 0      < 8 0 100.00%
8 0 7 0 100.00%
8 0      < 7 0 100.00%
8 0 6 0 100.00%
8 0      < 6 0 100.00%
8 3 5 3 100.00%
5 0      < 5 0 100.00%
5 1 4 1 100.00%  
4 0      < 4 0 100.00%
4 2 3 2 100.00%
2 2      < 3 4 50.00%
0 <= 2 19 0.00%

011    1      ANY ELK 10 2     < 17 2 100.00%
8 1       16 1 100.00%
7 0     < 16 0 100.00%
7 3       15 3 100.00%  
4 0     < 15 0 100.00%
4 1       14 1 100.00%
3 0     < 14 0 100.00%
3 3       13 6 50.00%
0 < 13 152 0.00%

011    4      ANTLERLESS ELK 12 1 4              1        100.00%
11 0      < 4 0 100.00%
11 1 3 1 100.00%  
10 0      < 3 0 100.00%
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Nonresident Preference Point Wyoming Game and Fish Time: 9:00:26 AM 
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Hunt   Hunt Pref     First Choice   First Choice 
Area   Type   Description Quota   Issued   Points   Applicants     Success Odds 
----   ----   -----------------------   -----   ------   ------   ------------   ------------ 

10 1 2              1        100.00%
9 0      < 2 0 100.00%
9 1 1 1 100.00%
8 2      < 1 2 100.00%
6 6 0 33 18.18%
0 < 0 0 0.00%

011    9      ANY ELK, ARCHERY ONL 6 1       16 1 100.00%
5 0     < 16 0 100.00%
5 1       15 1 100.00%
4 0     < 15 0 100.00%
4 0       14 0 100.00%
4 0     < 14 0 100.00%
4 4       13 4 100.00%
0 < 13 46 0.00%

016    1      ANY ELK 12 2       17 2 100.00%
10 0     < 17 0 100.00%
10       10       16 12 83.33%
0 < 16 395 0.00%

016    2      ANY ELK 6 1       17 1 100.00%
5 0     < 17 0 100.00%
5 2       16 2 100.00%
3 0     < 16 0 100.00%
3 3       15              9         33.33%
0 < 15 127 0.00%

016    4      ANTLERLESS ELK 33 1 5              1        100.00%
32 0      < 5 0 100.00%
32 2 4 2 100.00%
30 0      < 4 0 100.00%
30 1 3 1 100.00%
29 0      < 3 0 100.00%
29 2 2 2 100.00%
27 0      < 2 0 100.00%
27 4 1 4 100.00%
23       11      < 1 11 100.00%
12       12 0 29 41.38%
0 < 0 0 0.00%

019    1      ANY ELK 8 2       14 2 100.00%
6 0     < 14 0 100.00%
6 1       13 1 100.00%
5 0     < 13 0 100.00%



Demand Report - Non-Resident Elk                             State of Wyoming                     Date: 5/15/2023 
Nonresident Preference Point                               Wyoming Game and Fish                  Time: 9:00:27 AM 
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Hunt   Hunt                                              Pref     First Choice   First Choice 
Area   Type   Description               Quota   Issued   Points   Applicants     Success Odds 
----   ----   -----------------------   -----   ------   ------   ------------   ------------ 
                                            5        1       12              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        0     < 12              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        4       11              8         50.00%                                                                  
                                            0              < 11            125          0.00%                                                                  
019    2      ANY ELK                      12        1       14              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           11        0     < 14              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           11        0       13              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           11        3     < 13              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        2       12              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            6        2     < 12              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        5       11              6         66.67%                                                                  
                                            0              < 11            138          0.00%                                                                  
019    4      ANTLERLESS ELK               15        2      < 3              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                           13        0        2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           13        0      < 2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           13        0        1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           13        0      < 1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           13        3        0              3        100.00%                                                                  
019    5      ANTLERLESS ELK               15        0      < 1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           15        2        0              2        100.00%                                                                  
022    1      ANY ELK;                      3        3       17              8         37.50%                                                                  
                                            0              < 17            171          0.00%                                                                  
023    1      ANY ELK                       9        1       14              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        0     < 14              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        0       13              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        0     < 13              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        6       12              6        100.00%                                                                  
                                            2        3     < 12              3         66.67%                                                                  
                                            0             <= 11            116          0.00%                                                                  
023    4      ANTLERLESS ELK;              20        0      < 1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           20        2        0              2        100.00%                                                                  
024    1      ANY ELK                       9        5       16              5        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        4     < 16              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                            0             <= 15            163          0.00%                                                                  
024    4      ANTLERLESS ELK;               6        3        2              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                            3        3      < 2              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                            0              <= 1             10          0.00%                                                                  
024    5      ANTLERLESS ELK               21        0      < 1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           21       19        0             19        100.00%                                                                  
025    1      ANY ELK                      12        3       15              3        100.00%                                                                  



Demand Report - Non-Resident Elk                             State of Wyoming                     Date: 5/15/2023 
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Hunt   Hunt                                              Pref     First Choice   First Choice 
Area   Type   Description               Quota   Issued   Points   Applicants     Success Odds 
----   ----   -----------------------   -----   ------   ------   ------------   ------------ 
                                            9        0     < 15              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            9        2       14              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            7        0     < 14              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            7        3       13              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        0     < 13              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        7       12              7         57.14%                                                                  
                                            0              < 12            109          0.00%                                                                  
025    4      ANTLERLESS ELK                9        4        2              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                            5        0      < 2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            5        6        1              6         83.33%                                                                  
                                            0               < 1             10          0.00%                                                                  
025    5      ANTLERLESS ELK                9        0      < 1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            9        0        0              0        100.00%                                                                  
027    4      ANTLERLESS ELK                9        3        1              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                            6        2      < 1              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        4        0              5         80.00%                                                                  
                                            0               < 0              0          0.00%                                                                  
028    4      ANTLERLESS ELK               21        2        2              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                           19        0      < 2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           19        1        1              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           18        3      < 1              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                           15       10        0             10        100.00%                                                                  
030    1      ANY ELK                       3        3       17             10         30.00%                                                                  
                                            0              < 17            181          0.00%                                                                  
030    4      ANTLERLESS ELK               11        3        3              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        0      < 3              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        2        2              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            6        0      < 2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            6        5        1              5        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        0      < 1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        0        0              0        100.00%                                                                  
031    1      ANY ELK                       2        2       17             29          6.90%                                                                  
                                            0              < 17            111          0.00%                                                                  
031    4      ANTLERLESS ELK               19        4        4              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                           15        0      < 4              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           15        0        3              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           15        4      < 3              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                           11       10        2             10        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        3      < 2              3         33.33%                                                                  
                                            0              <= 1             49          0.00%                                                                  
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Hunt   Hunt                                              Pref     First Choice   First Choice 
Area   Type   Description               Quota   Issued   Points   Applicants     Success Odds 
----   ----   -----------------------   -----   ------   ------   ------------   ------------ 
032    1      ANY ELK                       3        3       17              6         50.00%                                                                  
                                            0              < 17             68          0.00%                                                                  
032    4      ANTLERLESS ELK               16        1        5              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           15        0      < 5              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           15        0        4              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           15        0      < 4              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           15        1        3              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           14        0      < 3              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           14        0        2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           14        0      < 2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           14        3        1              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                           11        0      < 1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           11        6        0              6        100.00%                                                                  
032    9      ANTLERLESS ELK, ARCH          3        2        3              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        0      < 3              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        0        2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        0      < 2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        0        1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        0      < 1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        1        0              6         16.67%                                                                  
                                            0               < 0              0          0.00%                                                                  
033    1      ANY ELK                      14        2        9              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                           12        2      < 9              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                           10        2        8              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        0      < 8              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        0        7              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        2      < 7              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            6        6        6              6        100.00%                                                                  
                                            0               < 6             70          0.00%                                                                  
033    4      ANTLERLESS ELK               18        0      < 1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           18        0        0              0        100.00%                                                                  
034    1      ANY ELK                      53        1       12              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           52        0     < 12              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           52        2       11              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                           50        0     < 11              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           50        0       10              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           50        4     < 10              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                           46        0        9              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           46        2      < 9              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                           44        3        8              3        100.00%                                                                  
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Nonresident Preference Point                               Wyoming Game and Fish                  Time: 9:00:28 AM 
                                                             Fiscal Division                      Page: 27 
 
Hunt   Hunt                                              Pref     First Choice   First Choice 
Area   Type   Description               Quota   Issued   Points   Applicants     Success Odds 
----   ----   -----------------------   -----   ------   ------   ------------   ------------ 
                                           41        3      < 8              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                           38        9        7              9        100.00%                                                                  
                                           29        4      < 7              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                           25       14        6             14        100.00%                                                                  
                                           11        2      < 6              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            9        5        5              5        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        0      < 5              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        4        4             12         33.33%                                                                  
                                            0               < 4            116          0.00%                                                                  
035    1      ANY ELK                      10        2       13              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        0     < 13              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        0       12              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        0     < 12              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        0       11              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        0     < 11              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        1       10              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                            7        0     < 10              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            7        8        9              9         77.78%                                                                  
                                            0               < 9             82          0.00%                                                                  
035    4      ANTLERLESS ELK               19        1        1              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           18        0      < 1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           18       18        0             22         81.82%                                                                  
                                            0               < 0              0          0.00%                                                                  
035    9      ANY ELK, ARCHERY ONL          6        4     < 12              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                            2        0       11              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            2        0     < 11              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            2        0       10              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            2        2     < 10              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            0              <= 9             58          0.00%                                                                  
036    4      ANTLERLESS ELK               35        3      < 2              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                           32        1        1              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           31        0      < 1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           31        9        0              9        100.00%                                                                  
036    9      ANY ELK, ARCHERY ONL          6        2        8              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        0      < 8              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        2        7              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            2        0      < 7              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            2        2        6              6         33.33%                                                                  
                                            0               < 6             91          0.00%                                                                  
037    9      ANY ELK, ARCHERY ONL         11        7        7              7        100.00%                                                                  
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Hunt   Hunt                                              Pref     First Choice   First Choice 
Area   Type   Description               Quota   Issued   Points   Applicants     Success Odds 
----   ----   -----------------------   -----   ------   ------   ------------   ------------ 
                                            4        0      < 7              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        3        6              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        0      < 6              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        1        5              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                            0               < 5             48          0.00%                                                                  
038    1      ANY ELK                      29        2       15              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                           27        0     < 15              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           27        1       14              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           26        2     < 14              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                           24        5       13              5        100.00%                                                                  
                                           19        0     < 13              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           19        9       12              9        100.00%                                                                  
                                           10        4     < 12              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                            6        6       11              6        100.00%                                                                  
                                            0              < 11            347          0.00%                                                                  
038    4      ANTLERLESS ELK               56        4      < 3              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                           52        9        2              9        100.00%                                                                  
                                           43        0      < 2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           43        9        1              9        100.00%                                                                  
                                           34       12      < 1             12        100.00%                                                                  
                                           22       22        0             60         36.67%                                                                  
                                            0               < 0              0          0.00%                                                                  
038    9      ANY ELK, ARCHERY ONL         18        5       15              5        100.00%                                                                  
                                           13        4     < 15              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                            9        8       14              8        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        5     < 14              5         20.00%                                                                  
                                            0             <= 13            342          0.00%                                                                  
039    1      ANY ELK                      15        1       12              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           14        0     < 12              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           14        2       11              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                           12        0     < 11              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           12        2       10              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                           10        0     < 10              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           10        4        9              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                            6        6      < 9             11         54.55%                                                                  
                                            0              <= 8            208          0.00%                                                                  
039    4      ANTLERLESS ELK               17        1        2              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           16        0      < 2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           16       10        1             10        100.00%                                                                  
                                            6        0      < 1              0        100.00%                                                                  
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Hunt   Hunt                                              Pref     First Choice   First Choice 
Area   Type   Description               Quota   Issued   Points   Applicants     Success Odds 
----   ----   -----------------------   -----   ------   ------   ------------   ------------ 
                                            6        6        0              9         66.67%                                                                  
                                            0               < 0              0          0.00%                                                                  
039    9      ANY ELK, ARCHERY ONL          7        4     < 13              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                            3        3       12              7         42.86%                                                                  
                                            0              < 12             75          0.00%                                                                  
040    1      ANY ELK                      15        1       13              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           14        0     < 13              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           14        0       12              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           14        2     < 12              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                           12        3       11              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                            9        0     < 11              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            9        3       10              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                            6        6     < 10             10         60.00%                                                                  
                                            0              <= 9            105          0.00%                                                                  
040    4      ANTLERLESS ELK               14        1        5              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           13        0      < 5              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           13        0        4              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           13        0      < 4              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           13        1        3              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           12        0      < 3              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           12        1        2              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           11        2      < 2              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            9        2        1              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            7        2      < 1              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            5        5        0             22         22.73%                                                                  
                                            0               < 0              0          0.00%                                                                  
040    5      ANTLERLESS ELK               14        0      < 1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           14        1        0              1        100.00%                                                                  
040    9      ANY ELK, ARCHERY ONL          7        2     < 12              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            5        0       11              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            5        3     < 11              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                            2        0       10              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            2        0     < 10              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            2        4        9              7         28.57%                                                                  
                                            0               < 9             36          0.00%                                                                  
041    1      ANY ELK                      19        3       13              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                           16        0     < 13              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           16        3       12              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                           13        0     < 12              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           13        0       11              0        100.00%                                                                  
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Hunt   Hunt                                              Pref     First Choice   First Choice 
Area   Type   Description               Quota   Issued   Points   Applicants     Success Odds 
----   ----   -----------------------   -----   ------   ------   ------------   ------------ 
                                           13        4     < 11              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                            9        2       10              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            7        0     < 10              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            7        4        9              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                            3        2      < 9              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        1        8              5         20.00%                                                                  
                                            0               < 8            104          0.00%                                                                  
041    2      ANY ELK                       7        1        9              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                            6        0      < 9              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            6        1        8              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                            5        0      < 8              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            5        1        7              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        2      < 7              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            2        2        6              7         28.57%                                                                  
                                            0               < 6             74          0.00%                                                                  
041    3      ANY ELK                       5        1       14              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        0     < 14              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        0       13              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        0     < 13              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            4        1       12              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                            3        0     < 12              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            3        0       11              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            3        0     < 11              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            3        2       10              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        0     < 10              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        2        9              3         33.33%                                                                  
                                            0               < 9             19          0.00%                                                                  
041    4      ANTLERLESS ELK               40        6        1              6        100.00%                                                                  
                                           34        2      < 1              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                           32       18        0             18        100.00%                                                                  
041    9      ANY ELK, ARCHERY ONL         11        1       14              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           10        0     < 14              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           10        0       13              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           10        0     < 13              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           10        0       12              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           10        0     < 12              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           10        2       11              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        0     < 11              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        0       10              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            8        2     < 10              2        100.00%                                                                  
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Hunt   Hunt                                              Pref     First Choice   First Choice 
Area   Type   Description               Quota   Issued   Points   Applicants     Success Odds 
----   ----   -----------------------   -----   ------   ------   ------------   ------------ 
                                            6        5        9              5        100.00%                                                                  
                                            1        2      < 9              4         25.00%                                                                  
                                            0              <= 8            129          0.00%                                                                  
045    1      ANY ELK                      25        1       16              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           24        0     < 16              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           24        3       15              3        100.00%                                                                  
                                           21        0     < 15              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           21        6       14              6        100.00%                                                                  
                                           15        0     < 14              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           15       16       13             18         83.33%                                                                  
                                            0              < 13            283          0.00%                                                                  
045    4      ANTLERLESS ELK               27        6      < 3              6        100.00%                                                                  
                                           21        0        2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           21        0      < 2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           21        4        1              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                           17        0      < 1              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           17       17        0             35         48.57%                                                                  
                                            0               < 0              0          0.00%                                                                  
045    5      ANTLERLESS ELK               18        2      < 7              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                           16        0        6              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           16        0      < 6              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           16        0        5              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           16        0      < 5              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           16        0        4              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           16        0      < 4              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           16        0        3              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           16        2      < 3              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                           14        0        2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           14        0      < 2              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           14        1        1              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           13        4      < 1              4        100.00%                                                                  
                                            9        9        0             19         47.37%                                                                  
                                            0               < 0              0          0.00%                                                                  
045    9      ANY ELK, ARCHERY ONL         12        1       15              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                           11        0     < 15              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           11        0       14              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           11        0     < 14              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                           11        2       13              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            9        0     < 13              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            9        7       12              7        100.00%                                                                  
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Hunt   Hunt                                              Pref     First Choice   First Choice 
Area   Type   Description               Quota   Issued   Points   Applicants     Success Odds 
----   ----   -----------------------   -----   ------   ------   ------------   ------------ 
                                            2        2     < 12              2        100.00%                                                                  
                                            0             <= 11            126          0.00%                                                                  
047    1      ANY ELK                       8        1        7              1        100.00%                                                                  
                                            7        0      < 7              0        100.00%                                                                  
                                            7        0        6              0        100.00%                                                                  
